experience additional dilution depending on our net tangible book value at the time of exercise. Our pro forma net
tangible book value as of June 30, 2015 was approximately $43.8 million, or $4.845 per share of our common stock.
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015 is equal to our total tangible assets minus total
liabilities, all divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2015.

Assuming that we issue all 864,300 shares of common stock upon exercise of the May 2013 Warrants at an exercise
price of $11.20 per share, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net
tangible book value as of June 30, 2015 would have been approximately $53.4 million, or $5.398 per share of our
common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.553 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $5.802 per share to new investors
acquiring common stock upon the exercise of the May 2013 Warrants.

We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the
conversion price per share of our common stock. The following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value
per share to new investors.

Public offering price per share $ 11.20
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015 $ 4.845
Increase per share attributable to investors purchasing our common stock in this
offering $ 0.553

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 5.398

Dilution per share to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering $ 5.802

The above discussion as reflected in the table above is based on the actual number of shares outstanding as of June 30,
2015, which was 9,031,427, and does not include, as of that date:

� 171,225 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options, at a weighted
average exercise price of $18.49 per share;

� 89,896 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon the vesting of outstanding restricted stock units;

� 47,922 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 Equity Incentive Plan; and

� 3,739,948 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants, including the May 2013